PAGE TWO

SL 44-775

TIME. MEMPHIS ADVISE CHICAGO ANY FURTHER IDENTIFYING DATA.

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P

END

JMS

FBI WASH DC

FBI
MAY I 11 36 AM '68

FBI WASH DC

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION MAY 1 1 1968

FBI MEMPHIS

TELETYPE

541 PM URGENT 5-11-68 DND

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND CHICAGO (44-1114)

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987)

O MURKIN

RE CHICAGO TELETYPE TO BUREAU, MAY TEN, LAST, CONCERNING ROBERT WAYNE PHILLIPS.

RECORDS MEMPHIS OFFICE REVEAL THAT IN OCTOBER, FIFTY EIGHT,

MEMPHIS CONDUCTED INVESTIGATION CONCERING ROBERT WAYNE PHILLIPS,

IDENTICAL WITH PHILLIPS MENTIONED RETEL, ON ITSMV AND ITSP

CHARGES. AGAIN IN FEBRUARY, SIXTY, MEMPHIS CONDUCTED INVESTIGATION

RE PHILLIPS ON ITSMV CHARGES. NO ITSMV VIOLATIONS WERE SUBSTANTIATED

AND NO PROSECUTION RE ITSP INVESTIGATION WARRANTED UE TO TRUE NAME

VARIETY OF CHECKS CASHED BY PHILLIPS.

RECORDS AVAILABLE MEMPHIS FAILED TO REFLECT ANY KKK ACTIVITY
ON PART OF KARL MURPHY, JR., FBI NO. FIVE FOUR THREE ONE SIX SEVEN
B. IN ADDITION TO THE INFORMATION DEVELOPED RE MURPHY IN THE CASE
ENTITLED "HALL COOPER BOURLAND; ET AL; OOJ; OO: ME," MEMPHIS
RECORDS REFLECT CONSIDERABLE INFORMATION RE MURPHY'S ILLEGAL
REC 8 1/1/2 344
END PAGE ONE

MAY 15 1968

71/2

Mr. Tolson Mr. DeLoach Mr. Mohr

Mr. Bishop... Mr. Casper.

Mr. Callahan.

Mr. Conrad

Mr. Trotter Tele. Room.

Miss Holmes Miss Gandy...

Mr. Felt. Mr. Gaile

Mr. Sullivar Mr. Tavel....

57 MAY 20 1968

REC'D LIV AIGHTS FBI

HAY 14 - 13 39 MY 61

 $\chi_{C, \chi}(A) \leq e^{-\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{$ 

PAGE TWO

LITUOR ACTIVITY IN LEE COUNTY, MISS. NO INFORMATION DEVELOPED RE MURPHY'S ACTIVITIES BY THE MEMPHIS DIVISION SUBSEQUENT TO JACKSON BEING MADE A DIVISION. ATLANTA, BIRMINGHAM, JACKSON, MOBILE, NEW ORLEANS, ST. LOUIS ADVISED BY AM. ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

END

SVW

FBI WASH DC

THE G STEEL TO THE STEEL TO THE

9. Wd Lm 9 11 Mg

ORIGINAL FILED

FBI

Date: 5/11/68

Transmit the following in \_\_\_ (Type in plaintext or code) Airtel Via. (Priority)

> TO DIRECTOR, FBI FROM SAC, CHICAGO

SUBJECT UNITED KLANS OF AMERICA, INC. (UKA) KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN RM

> 00: Birmingham (Bufile 157-370) (UKA) (CG file 157-400) (UKA) (P)

MURKIN (Bufile 44-38861) (CG file 44-1114) (P)

On 5/9/68, RAYMOND JOSEPH HEALEY, 3815 West Montrose Street, Chicago, Illinois, personally appeared at Chicago FBI Office and furnished the following information.

HEALEY Stated that on 1/22/68, he visited with Governor LESTOR MADDOX at Atlanta, Georgia. He stated MADDOX asked him to attend the Georgia School Board Association Convention on 1/22/68 which was held at the Atlanta Biltmore Hotel, Atlanta, Georgia.

**4)-** Bureau (RM)

3 - Atlanta (157-193) (RM)

3 - Birmingham (105-722) (RM)

3 - Memphis (105-566) (RM)

2 - Chicago

HMH:svm

(15)

NOT RECORDED 180 MAY 22 1968

CAR DON' Ved PY: Special Agent in Charge	SentM	Per
UDITES APPOINT AGENT IN LINGUAL		

59 MAY 28 1968

#### CG 44-1114

HEALEY advised that he attended the convention and met one, CALVIN S. CRAIG, who claimed to be the Grand Kleagle of the UKA. CRAIG advised that he resides at 1009 Byron, Drive Southwest, Atlanta Georgia.

HEALEY advised that in conversation with CRAIG, CRAIG stated to HEALEY that they (not otherwise described) were going to execute the mayor and vice mayor of Atlanta, Georgia.

HEALEY also stated that CRAIG bears a strong resemblance to photographs he has seen of JAMES EARL RAY who is presently being sought by the FBI in connection with the assasination of KING. HEALEY advised that CRAIG's physical description would appear similar to the physical description of RAY. He was unable to furnish any additional information relating to the above matters.

HEALEY advised that CRAIG furnished him a card which he claimed would permit HEALEY to join the UAK for \$40 if he would do so by 6/1/68.

Chicago indices contain numerous references to an individual (s) with the name RAYMOND J. HEALEY. Chicago file \$5-122 appears to pertain to complainant HEALEY referred to above. CG 65-122 indicates HEALEY furnished information to the FBI which pertained to the German American Bund. HEALEY at that time as well as at the present time is a writer who publishes magazines.

CG indices being reviewed and results will be furnished, if pertinent. Subsequent to indice review Chicago will evaluate and give consideration to reinterviewing HEALEY, for any additional information he may have and also to determine if he has informant potential.

Copies being furnished recipient offices in view of continuing interest in matter set forth above.

Since it appears HEALEY may offer informant potential his identity should be protected at this time.

Information relative to the alleged plot against the Mayor and Vice Mayor of Atlanta should be disseminated by Atlanta to appropriate authorities.

Atlanta advise if HEALEY is known to Atlanta sources or the Atlanta Police Department. Atlanta indices should be checked re HEALEY.

Atlanta also requested to conduct appropriate inquiry to determine if information by HEALEY is accurate. Specifically, did HEALEY meet with Governor MADDOX on 1/22/68 and did he attend the Georgia School Board Association Convention which was allegedly held at the Atlanta Biltmore Hotel on 1/22/68.

### FBI

		Date: 5/13/68	
Transmit	the following in _	(Type in plaintext or code)	
	ATDTT		
Via	AIRTEL	AIRMAIL (Priority)	
<del>/</del>			т-
		CTOR FBI (44-38861)  OKLAHOMA CITY (44-686) P	
	O <sub>MURKIN</sub> OR		
	R	Re Houston airtel to Bureau 5/3/68.	
	R to New Orle	Re Telephone Calls of JAMES EARL RAY during trip eans 12/15-17/67.	
	of an inves individuals	Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are two (2) copies stigative insert reflecting investigation to identify making telephone calls as set forth in referenced retel. Enclosed for Memphis are fifteen (15) copies	٤
		REC 8  101 44-38861-34  (Enc. 2) (Enc. 15)  (Enc. 2) (44-1987 Enc. 15)  ma City	48
	(6)		
6t	MAY 2 2 308	Sent M Per	

REC'L - CIV MIGHTS FBI

MAY 15 | 37 PH '66

GENERAL INVESTIG

MAY 15 10 27 AH 'SA

FUSTION

OC 44-686

DATE	CALLING NUMBER	CALLED NUMBER	PLACE
12/15/67	453-9646 (Houston, Texas)	918-446-6041	Tulsa, Oklahoma
12/17/67	452-9260 (Houston, Texas)	918-936-3644	Tulsa, Oklahoma
12/17/67	468-9887 (Houston, Texas)	918-446-5042	Tulsa, Oklahoma

The following investigation was conducted by SA DELMER R. EXON:

At Tulsa, Oklahoma

446-6041

Mrs. LOYD C. JONES, 8531 West 61st Street, advised on May 7, 1968, that during December, 1967, her daughter, Mrs. EUNICE HUNT, received a telephone call from her former husband, JESSE HUNT, who was then residing in Houston. The call, which was made from a pay telephone, concerned marital matters. JESSE HUNT talked more than the three minute limit and after the call, the operator said he left the booth without paying for the additional time.

936 - 3644

Mrs. BETTY B. WILEY, 924 South Allegheny, advised on May 8, 1968, that during mid-December, 1967, her son, ROBERT WILEY, came from Houston, Texas, to visit her in Tulsa. ROBERT's wife, PEGGY, remained with her parents in Channelview, Texas. PEGGY called her husband at the WILEY residence in Tulsa during that period. She called from a pay telephone because her parents did not have a telephone.

446-5042

Mrs. LOUIS MAYES, 1910 West 47th Street, advised on May 7, 1968, that about the middle of December, 1967, she received a telephone call from her husband's brother, RICHARD D. MAYES, from Houston, Texas. RICHARD MAYES, a member of the U.S. Navy, was enroute to Oklahoma on leave and called to say he would be delayed due to bad weather.



DATE	CALLING NUMBER	CALLED NUMBER	PLACE
12/17/67	468-9150 (Houston, Texas)	405-842-5325	Britton, Okla.
12/17/67	673-9996 (Houston, Texas)	405-424-4153	Oklahoma City
12/16/67	452-9247 (Houston, Texas)	405-946-2137	Oklahoma City

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{The}}$$  following investigation was conducted by SA DAVID J. LANG.

### At Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

### 842-5325

On May 8, 1968, Mrs. BETSY RIGGS, 1711 Elmhurst, advised she has been the subscriber to telephone number 842-5325 for approximately one year. She stated that her family has previously resided in Houston, Texas, and that her daughter went to Houston on December 21, 1967, to visit friends. She stated she believes that the call to her residence on December 17, 1967, would probably have been made to her daughter by either a girl friend, SHERYL RUSSELL, 307 Ranier, Houston, telephone number HO 8-4957, or a boy friend, MIKE REESBY, 502 Lanecrest, Houston, telephone number HO 8-0375. She further stated her husband, RICHARD RIGGS, travels throughout the Houston area in his job, and could have made this telephone call to the residence during December of 1967. Current photographs of JAMES EARL RAY were exhibited to Mrs. RIGGS and she stated the person in the photographs was unfamiliar to her.

### 424-4153

On May 8, 1968, JEAN JOFFRION, 1529 Northeast 9th, advised that she is the subscriber to telephone number 424-4153, and was the subscriber to this number during December, 1967. She stated that she does not recall receiving any telephone calls from Houston, Texas, as she does not know anyone in that city. She stated that prior to a month ago, she had a tenant by the name of DOROTHY WILLIAMS, and that the relatives of WILLIAMS resided in the Houston area. She stated WILLIAMS was about six months pregnant and left Oklahoma City to return to her relatives' home. She further stated that WILLIAMS did on occasion receive

and make telephone calls to the Houston area. She stated that she does not know of the current whereabouts of WILLIAMS or any of her friends or relatives. She further advised that WILLIAMS has not changed her mailing address and is still receiving mail at that address. JOFFRION described WILLIAMS as being about 21 years old, Negro, female, and single. She stated that to her knowledge WILLIAMS was employed at Lerner's, Penn Square, Oklahoma City.

### 946-2137

On May 8, 1968, Mrs. JO (DUANE) WILLIAMS, 4621
Northwest 33rd, advised she has been the subscriber to telephone
number 946-2137 for many years. She stated that she does not
specifically recall receiving the telephone call from Houston,
Texas, on December 16, 1967, but believes it was her husband
calling, inasmuch as he was traveling in business in the
vicinity of Houston during that time period. She stated he is
employed for Jeffries Company, and that this company is engaged
in hauling heavy equipment. Mrs. WILLIAMS was shown current
photographs of JAMES EARL RAY without effecting an identification.

DATE	CALLING NUMBER	CALLED NUMBER	PLACE
12/17/67	673-9118 (Houston, Texas)	918-846-2996	Wynono, Oklahoma

The following investigation was conducted by SA JACK  ${\rm H}_{\:\raisebox{1pt}{\text{\circle*{1.5}}}}$  BALES.

### At Wynona, Oklahoma

Mr. and Mrs. LEON BUTCHER, Route A, advised on May 10, 1968, their telephone (918-846-2996) is actually listed in the name of Mrs. BUTCHER's mother, LILLIAN COBB, who is elderly and infirm. Mr. BUTCHER advised he is a trucker, and that in December, 1967, he was hauling wheat from Oklahoma to Houston, Texas, and was in Houston every other day prior to Christmas, 1967. On several occasions, he called his wife from a pay telephone in Houston located near the Continental Grain Company loading dock. At that time he was paying for these calls when made rather than making them collect to his home phone number, as he had run up a large bill a few months before without realizing it, and made the calls only when he had the money in his pocket to spare. Both Mr. and Mrs. BUTCHER advised the photographs and the description of Subject RAY were unfamiliar to them.

 $\frac{4}{00}$  44-686

DATE CALLING NUMBER CALLED NUMBER PLACE

12/17/67 673-9395 (Houston, Texas)

405-668-2423

Wilson, Oklahoma

The following investigation was conducted by SA CERALD E. PITTS:

At Wilson, Oklahoma

668-2423

The current Wilson, Oklahoma, telephone directory shows telephone number 668-2423 listed to L. C. ALEXANDER, 222 East Ash, Wilson, Oklahoma.

PAT BRIGHT, Credit Bureau, Ardmore, Oklahoma, which covers Wilson, Oklahoma, advised May 9, 1968, the full name of L. C. ALEXANDER is LEE CLINT ALEXANDER, 222 East Ash, Wilson, Oklahoma. He is age 52, wife LOIS, and has an excellent credit rating. ALEXANDER is self-employed as a carpenter and his wife is a nurse at an Ardmore hospital.

ARTHUR STEWART, Undersheriff, Carter County, in which Wilson, Oklahoma, is located, advised on May 9, 1968, that he has known LEE CLINT ALEXANDER and his wife all his life. They are reputable citizens of excellent character and reputation. They have never been active politically and had never been in any trouble.

BILL CULLEY, Identification Officer, Police Department, Ardmore, Oklahoma, advised on May 9, 1968, that Mr. and Mrs. LEE CLINT ALEXANDER have no record in his department.

Mrs. LEE CLINTON ALEXANDER advised on May 9, 1968, that her husband was unavailable and she furnished the following information:

They have a son, A. L. ALEXANDER, who lives at Bacliff, Texas, a suburb of Houston. He calls home from time to time but she could not recall specifically anyone calling them on December 17, 1967. They do not know anyone else in the Houston area and have received no other calls from that area. She could not identify the photograph of JAMES BARL RAY as identical with anyone she knew.

# FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATIONS SECTION MAY 13 1968 TELETYPE

FBI WASH DC

FBI DALLAS

1045 AM URGENT 5-13-68 LMB

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND ATLANTA (44-2386)

FROM DALLAS (44-2649) 2P

Mr. Tolson Mr. Del.oach. Mr. Mohr ... Mr. Bishop. Mr. Casper ... Mr. Callahan Mr. Conrad Mr. Felt Mr. Gala Mr. Re Mr. Sull Mr. Tavel Mr. Trotter. Tele. Room. Miss Holmes. Miss Gandy.

FROM DALLAS (44-2649) 2P

N

MURKIN

AT ABOUT EIGHT TWENTYAM, MAY THIRTEEN INSTANT, DR. RICHARD W.

JONES, PRESIDENT, AMARILLO CHAPTER NAACP, AMARILLO, TEXAS, RECEIVED

TELEPHONE CALL FROM PERSON WHO REFUSED TO IDENTIFY HIMSELF. CALLER

ADVISED HE HAD JUST RETURNED FROM ATLANTA AND THAT PERSON WHO MURDERED

KING WAS AN INDIAN WOMAN DRESSED AS A MAN. STATED HER LAST NAME WAS

JOHNSTON AND THAT SHE RESIDED FIVE NINE FOUR HILL STREET, ATLANTA,

GEORGIA. CALLER STATED MRS. JOHNSTON HAD SON NAMED CHARLIE JOHNSTON

WHO WORKIED FOR ATLANTA FIRE DEPARTMENT AND THAT ABOUT ONE YEAR AGO

HE RAN OVER A SMALL NEGRO BOY IN HIS CAR IN ATLANTA. STATED CHARLIE

JOHNSTON HAD THREATS FROM NEGROES ABOUT HIS BOY, AGE EIGHTEEN MONTHS,

REC 8

AND THAT HE SENT SON TO WHITESVILLE, N. C., FOR SAFETY.

CALLER SAID MRS. JOHNSTON RECEIVED CHECK FOR TEN THOUSAND DOLLYARS PAID THROUGH CITY ATTORNEY, ATLANTA. 10 MAY 15 1968

END PAGE ONE

12 13 15 TOWN

SW

GC1/AN 221961

# KEC.D - 80 SEW

WED 2 EST

Lie de Porte de la recomerció de la collection de la coll

. . . . .

There will so (1 stands) by

The was a second of the secon

4 Nyan J

ARTEL VIE

n in the second of the second

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

. 186 196 PAGE TWO

DR. JONES ADVISED HE THOUGHT CALLER WAS WHITE MAN FROM VOICE AND STATED CALLER ASKED THAT MATTER BE REPORTED TO FBI IN DALLAS OR MEMPHIS SINCE IF REPORTED IN AMARILLO THE "GANG" WOULD KNOW THAT HE HAD REPORTED SAME.

-

ATLANTA. AT ATLANTA. DETERMINE IF SUCH PERSONS EXIST AND IF ANY POSSIBLE CONNECTION WITH MURKIN.

MEMPHIS ADVISED AM.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P

END

GFH

FBI WASH DC

P

## The NATEO

### TELETIPE UNIT

# MAY 13 11 52 AM '68

A CONTROL OF THE CONT

Service Service

		•	FBI		1
			Date:	5/13/68	
Trans	mit the following in		ype in plaintext or	code)	
Via _	AIRTEL	AIRMAIL	<b>&gt;</b> F F		
			(Priori	ty)	
2		OR FBI (44-38	-		
	ReF	Butel to all S	SACs 4/29/6	8.	
	Re	Latent Finger	rprint Chec	ks	
	Oklahoma mair and these age with unidenti	taining later encies compare	nt fingerpred the fing received s	es in the State ints have been erprints of JAN ince 4/23/67. egative.	contacted MES EARL RAY
			和文	$\chi_{(j)}$	
			REC	8 44-388	61-3450
				13 MAY 15 19t	68
	3 - Bureau 2 - Memphis 1 - Oklahoma JAG/cdw (6)	(44-1987) City C. Bishop			
3 }	Approved:	Agent in Charge	Sent	M Per_	

HERENAL WALCELL TRANSPORTER

dm 15 11 04 14 159

REC'S - CIV RIGHTS FBI

Nay 15 1 37 PH '61

5/13/68

TELETYPE

URGENT

KANSAS CITY (4

MURKIN

RE KANSAS CITY TEL, FIVE/TWO/LAST. RE: CARLOS LEE BILLINGS NORRIS CAMERDELLE, OWNER AND MANAGER, CANAL BANK INN, WESTWEGO, LA., ADVISED THAT SOMETIME DURING THE SPRING OF NINETEEN SIXTY-FIVE "SONNY" BILLINGS AND AN UNKNOWN WHITE COMPANION RENTED APT. SIX AT THREE ONE FIVE LAUROSSINI. WESTWEGO, FROM HIM. HE ADVISED BILLINGS AND COMPANION STAYED IN APT. ABOUT THREE MOS., THEN LEFT THE NEW ORLEANS AREA, RETURNED FOR A SHORT TIME, AND THEN LEFT FOR APPROXI-MATELY A YEAR. BILLINGS RETURNED APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR AGO.

CAMERDELLE ADVISED NEITHER BILLINGS NOR HIS COMPANION WERE KNOWN TO HIM BEFORE THEY ARRIVED AND RENTED AN APT. FROM

(1 - BURKAU (44-38861) (AM)

1 - MEMDHIS (44-1987) (AM) 1 - NEW ORLHAMS

**REC-52** 

44 31861 3451

TED: Dd

MAY 15 1968

8011

99/137/09

MARGALI

IN THE

HANSER CITY (04-762)

THE CONTROL (FRE-1800) (II)

MARKIZ

ER SANSAG CHIN TEL, MONDINGNESSI. RE: CARLOS LEE DILLINGS

RESERVANDO REPORTADO A CONTRACIONA DE LA CONTRACIONA DE LA CONTRACIONA LA CONTRACIONA DE LA CONTRACIONA DEL CONTRACIONA DE LA CONTRACIONA DE LA CONTRACIONA DE LA CONTRACIONA DEL CONTRACIONA DE LA CONTRACIONA DEL CONTRACIONA DEL CONTRACIONA DE LA CONTRACIONA DEL CONTRACIONA MEGNATURE, IN., ADVISOD WINE SOMERIME DEWING THE SPANNE OF EDERIG CORTROWALD, OFFICE AND MARAGER, CANAL BANK INK,

METY' PRESIDED LOS Y LERTE SIES' WID SERVE PRAS AND VERREIT-SINGRAL IN THE COLOR WORLD BONG, DIEM CRUZ THE NEW CHALLANS PRESENTED, PRAMERIES, HE ADVISOR BEGALINGS AND COMPRISOR COMPANSON LAURAN ARL, SIX AN ALMAS OME BANK LAURASPINI,

CVIEW WITT VERISER NETTERN BILLINGS MOR RIT CARE STANK NATELY A VELL. BELLINGS BUTCHESD APPROXICATELY SEE YOUR 200.

ARLE THOSE TO SEE PRECISE THOSE STREETS SEE WINDED ST. VILL ARGE

(1 - BUREAU (44-08001) (8M) 1 - MEMDHIS (44-1907) (8M)

1 - NEW ORLEANS

(9) **pd:**@s3

IR WAY IS THER

NO 157-10673

PAGE TWO

HIM. HE ADVISED BILLINGS WAS DRIVING A MAROON VEHICLE, MAKE AND MODEL UNRECALLED.

BILLINGS' COMPANION, NAME UNRECALLED, WAS DESCRIBED AS A WHITE MALE, SHORTER THAN BILLINGS AND FAIRLY GOOD LOOKING. HE DESCRIBED BILLINGS' COMPANION AS A TROUBLEMAKER WHO WAS PROVE TO VIOLENCE WHEN DRINKING.

HE DESCRIBED BILLINGS AND HIS COMPANION AS "DRIFTERS"
AND STATED THE REASON HE RECALLS BILLINGS IS THAT BILLINGS
GAVE HIM A ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLAR WORTHLESS CHECK,
DRAWN ON THE GUARANTY BANK AND TRUST CO. OF WESTWEGO, WHICH
WAS RETURNED TO HIM MARKED "NO ACCOUNT."

CAMERDELLE ADVISED THAT HE WOULD SEARCH HIS RENTAL RECORDS AND ATTEMPT TO FIND THE BOGUS CHECK GIVEN TO HIM BY BILLINGS IN ORDER TO PINPOINT THE EXACT DATE OF THIS STAY IN WESTWEGO.

CAMERDELLE STATED HE KNEW NOTHING CONCERNING A STOLEN MACHINE GUN AND DID NOT CONSIDER HIMSELF TO BE A FRIEND OF

NO 157-10673
PAGE THREE

EITHER BILLINGS OR HIS COMPANION. HE STATED HE RECALLED BILLINGS TELLING HIM THAT HE WAS FROM EITHER NORTH OR SOUTH CAROLINA, BUT HE COULD RECALL NOTHING ELSE ABOUT BILLINGS OR HIS COMPANION OR ANY FRIENDS THEY MIGHT HAVE HAD WHILE RESIDING IN THE NEW ORLEANS AREA.

KANSAS CITY AT SPRINGFIELD, NO. WILL REINTERVIEW
CARLOS LEE BILLINGS RE THE DISCREPANCIES IN THE INFORMATION
HE FURNISHED ON FOUR/TWENTY-SIX/LAST AND THE INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM CAMERDELLE.

NEW ORLEANS AT WESTWEGO, LA. WILL RECONTACT CAMERDELLE ON FIVE/FOURTEEN/NEXT RE EXACT DATES OF BILLINGS STAY AND THE BOGUS CHECK.

AM COPIES TO BUREAU AND MEMPHIS.

	FBI
	Date: <b>5/13/68</b>
ne following in	(Type in plaintext or code)
AIRTEL	AIR MAIL
	(Priority)
то :	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM :	SAC, SACRAMENTO (100-427)
SUBJECT:	MURKIN
DODOMOT.	CR
	00: Memphis
	Re Houston airtel to Director, 5/3/68.
	Telephone calls by Subject RAY enroute from Los Angeles to New Orleans
Californ 1967.	A call was placed from Houston, Texas, to Stockton ia, telephone number 209 464 8050, on December 15,
SHEPHERD	This telephone number is listed to Mrs. LONNIE, 402 West 9th Street, Stockton, California, who
	on May 8, 1968, that she did receive a telephone
	or about December 15, 1968, from her sister,
call on o	
call on o	ERS, who called from a public telephone in Houston, Mrs. SHEPHERD, a Negro, advised that Subject in
call on a ALICE AY Texas.	ERS, who called from a public telephone in Houston, Mrs. SHEPHERD, a Negro, advised that Subject in e unknown to her.
call on on ALICE AY. Texas. this cas	ERS, who called from a public telephone in Houston, Mrs. SHEPHERD, a Negro, advised that Subject in e unknown to her.
call on ALICE AY Texas. Ithis cas	ERS, who called from a public telephone in Houston, Mrs. SHEPHERD, a Negro, advised that Subject in se unknown to her.  au (RM)  REC 52  44-3/86/-3486
call on call ALICE AY Texas. It this cas	ERS, who called from a public telephone in Houston, Mrs. SHEPHERD, a Negro, advised that Subject in se unknown to her.  au (RM)  Chis (44-1987)(RM)  Camento
call on a ALICE AY Texas. I this cas Bure Memp 2 - Sacr	ERS, who called from a public telephone in Houston, Mrs. SHEPHERD, a Negro, advised that Subject in se unknown to her.  au (RM)  REC 52  44-3/86/-3486
call on a ALICE AY Texas. Ithis cas 3 Bure 2 - Memp 2 - Sacr GMS/kah	ERS, who called from a public telephone in Houston, Mrs. SHEPHERD, a Negro, advised that Subject in se unknown to her.  au (RM)  Air (RM)  Air (44-1987)(RM)  Tamento
call on a ALICE AY Texas. Ithis cas 3 Bure 2 - Memp 2 - Sacr GMS/kah	ERS, who called from a public telephone in Houston, Mrs. SHEPHERD, a Negro, advised that Subject in se unknown to her.  au (RM)  Chis (44-1987)(RM)  amento  1 MAY 15 1968

REDUCTOR AND HIS FET May 15 1 30 74 61

. . . . . .

n jaar segan garan mini kan selemban ja makesti nin massa ka qaita. An selemban kan aseksa asek

ing parameter and the control of the

TO BEAUTO STORES FOR WELL BY

Brown in the first state of the state of the

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION MAY 13 1968

FBI WASH DC

TELETYPE

Mr. Casper... Mr. Callahan. Mr. Conrad\_ Mr. Felt Mr. Gale. Mr. Rosen Ł Mr. Sullivan Mr. Tavel Mr. Trotter\_ Tele. Room. Miss Holmes. Mice Gandy

Mr. Tolson. Mr. DeLoach.

Mr. Mohr.

Mr. Bishop.

FBI PHOENIX

1148 AM

URGENT

5/13/68

TO

DIRECTOR /44-38861/

CINCINNATI

FROM

PHOENIX /44-371/ 3P

MURKIN

REFERENCE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR, DATED MAY TEN. LAST.

RE ST. FRANCIS HOTEL.

ON MAY THIRTEEN, INSTANT, JOHN GRAHAM, SPECIAL AGENT, MOUNTAIN STATES TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH, PHOENIX, ARIZONA, ADVISED NOT FEASIBLE TO TRACE PREPAID CALL FROM PHOENIX TO SAN FRANCISCO MAY NINE OR TEN LAST, MENTIONED IN REFERENCED TELETYPE.

10 MAY 15 1968

ON MAY THIRTEEN, INSTANT, MRS. JOHN NEEDLES. THREE SEVEN ZERO NINE YALE, PHOENIX, ADVISED HER BROTHER HARRY LUNSFORD LEFT HER RESIDENCE MAY SIX, LAST, WITH

END PAGE ONE

20 MAY 31 1808

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

REC'D RUSEN

 $rac{REG_{T_{C}}-U_{P_{C}}}{FBI}^{RI_{GHIS}}$ the strength of the strength o Control of the state of the sta Trees of the Control of the Control Survey and the survey of the Charles of the survey of the a later. And let hat he will be to the weather the first and the contract of the contra ar and a Albert \* took of her " of the dist and a state of the state of the

ing regular is that was the new contract with water to said

- is - .

William Control And Alberta A. T. Comment

The second second second

Alvertie entroller entroller 1.

PAGE TWO

FRIEND BOB THORIN (PHONETIC) TO RETURN TO SA N FRANCISCO. SHE ADVISED ON MAY TEN, LAST, SHE RECEIVED TELEPHONE CALL FROM THORIN ADVISING HER HE AND LUNSFORD WERE AT COLUMBUS, OHIO. AT CHITTENDEN HOTEL.

THOMPSON, MANAGER, ST. FRANCIS HOTEL, SAN FRANCISCO, ADVISED
HE RECEIVED PERSON-TO-PERSON PREPAID TELEPHONE CALL AT
ST. FRANCIS HOTEL FROM UNKNOWN PERSON ALLEGEDLY CALLING
FROM PHOENIX, ARIZONA, DURING EVENING OF MAY NINE, LAST, OR
EARLY MORNING MAY TEN LAST. CALLER ASKED QUOTE HOW IS THE
MURDER COMING AT THE ST. FRANCIS END QUOTE AND THEN HUNG UP.
HARRY LUNSFORD, MENTIONED ABOVE, AN ALCOHOLIC AND FORMER RESIDENT
OF ST. FRANCIS HOTEL INTERVIEWED MAY THREE, LAST, CONCERNING
HIS KNOWLEDGE OF SUBJECT.

CINCINNATI DIVISION AT COLUMBUS, OHIO, WILL ATTEMPT TO LOCATE HARRY LUNSFORD, CHITTENDEN HOTEL, TO DETERMINE IF HE OR FRIEND BOB THORIN MADE CALL TO SAN FRANCISCO AS SET FORTH ABOVE.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END PAGE TWO

PAGE THREE

LOS ANGELES AND MEMPHIS DIVISIONS ADVISED BY

AIRMAIL.

PENDING

END

GFH

FBI WASH DC

P

MM 13 2 55 PM No.

REC'D-TELETYPE UNIT F B I

· - - - · · · ·

May 13 2 54 PM '68

- ,

.

to the contract of the contrac

### FBI

Date:	5/	13	/6	8

	I	Date: 5/13/68		1 1
ansmit the following in	(Type in p	laintext or code)		200
AIRTEL				X
		(Priority)		
TO: DIRECTOR, FE	31	1		
FROM: SAC, DETROIT		007(700.1 <b></b> 221 <i>82-1</i>	173 mg	5-4-78 BY
1 1/1	(11-000)	TUN NEVA	-3"	WA DELIVERY
MURKIN		(SEE BUFILE	02-11729n1	ED 55.3.28
Re: Clar	rice Sass -	Suspect		l
Re Bureau 5/7/68.	airtel to	Detroit, capt	loned as al	oove,
On 5/9/68 SASS with negative		ot was made to	contact (	CLARICE
Algonac, Michigan, to the FBI, Washing	gton, D. C.,	regarding the	he death o	f Dr.
MARTIN LUTHER KING, communication and sand displayed sever which does not appearant communication sent	stated this cal pieces c ear similar	is definitely of material bo with the wri	y not her vearing her	writing writing,
communication and s and displayed sever which does not appe communication sent	stated this ral pieces of ar similar to the Bure SS stated the has no inf	is definitely of material be with the wri- eau.  nis must be se formation regs s no idea who	y not her vearing her ting on the omeone's icarding the	writing writing, e dea of a death of
communication and sand displayed sever which does not appeared to the communication sent.  Mrs. SAS "sick joke" and she of the communication sent.  Mrs. SAS "sick joke" and she of the communication sent.	stated this ral pieces of ar similar to the Bure SS stated the has no interest to the Figure 1 to the Figure 1 to the Field the photo	is definitely of material be with the writeau.  his must be so formation regards no idea who st.  ograph of JAM	y not her vearing her ting on the omeone's icarding the may have seen the control of the may have seen the control of the cont	writing writing, e  dea of a death of sent
communication and sand displayed sever which does not apper communication sent  Mrs. SAS  "sick joke" and she Dr. MARTIN LUTHER Resuch a communication  She viewed stated she does not	stated this cal pieces of ar similar to the Bure SS stated the has no information to the Field the photo throw anyone erated that	is definitely of material be with the writeau.  This must be selected and the selected are selected as no idea who is a resembling she has no impanyanyone would be resembled as no idea.	y not her vearing her ting on the omeone's icarding the may have see ES EARL RATTHIS photonformation ld send such	writing writing, e dea of a death of sent Y and ograph. regarding
communication and sand displayed sever which does not appeared to the communication sent.  Mrs. SAS "sick joke" and she Dr. MARTIN LUTHER is such a communication.  She viewed stated she does not this matter and she communication to the communication to the communication.  3 - Bureau (RM)  2 - Memphis (RM)  2 - Detroit RR/klh	stated this cal pieces of ar similar to the Bure SS stated the has no into the FR ed the photo thou anyone crated that ino idea where FBI and see the pieces of the photo the ph	is definitely of material be with the writeau.  It is must be so formation regards no idea who is no idea who idea	y not her vearing her ting on the omeone's idearding the may have seen this photon formation and address	writing writing, dea of a death of sent  Y and ograph. regarding ch a ss.
communication and sand displayed sever which does not appeared to the communication sent.  Mrs. SAS "sick joke" and she Dr. MARTIN LUTHER is such a communication.  She viewed stated she does not this matter and she communication to the communication to the communication to the communication.  3 - Bureau (RM)  2 - Memphis (RM)  2 - Detroit	stated this cal pieces of ar similar to the Bure SS stated the has no into the FI and the thought and that in oridea where the thought and the thought and the the thought and the the thought and the	is definitely of material be with the writeau.  his must be selformation registance idea who idea who idea who is must be selformation of JAMI are resembling she has no implies anyone would sign her name	y not her vearing her ting on the omeone's icarding the may have see ES EARL RAT this photon formation ld send address	writing writing, dea of a death of sent  Y and ograph. regarding ch a ss.

3/33/62

VI

MO: DIRECTOR, MAI

FROM: SAG, DETROIT (41-989) (2)

F(3.)

KINGER

Re: Clarific Wass - Suspect TORE TO THE CONTRACTOR

8/2/98. Re Bureau airiel to Detroit, emitioned as above.

SASS with negative results. On 5/9/68, an attempt was made to contact (I.MI.)!

"Damunication sent to the Bureau. which does not appear similar with the writing on the and displayed several pieces of material bearing ber writing, communication and stated this is definitely not her writing NAMM IN LEMBER KING. She viewed photostat copyoct this to the MBI, Washington. D. C., regarding the death of Dr. Alvonee, Michigan, advised she did not send any communication On 5/10/68, Mrs. CLARICE SARE, 7591 Colony Road,

such a communication to the FPI. he. MARTIN LUMING FING and hes to idea who may have sent "sair gode and she has no information regarding the death of Wes. SASS stated this must be someone's idea of a

stated she does not know amjone resembling this photograph. She viewed the photograph of JAMES EAVL RAY and

this matter and along to pider why anyone would send such a communication to the EDI ald sign her name and address. She relievated that she has no information regarding

(1)a - Mostote (Mideon als wenge) 8 - himosh (gh) FBI

### FBI

	(Тур	e in plaintext or c	ode)	
AIRTEL	AIR MAIL			i
		(Priority	y) 	
TO:	DIRECTOR, F	BI (44-3E	961)	
CWE/FROM:	SAC, MILWA			
SUBJECT:	MURKIN			
	The second second second			
Madison.	Wis. PD on 5/1	3/68 advis	d at 1:30 a.m.	2/27/68
while int	oxicated one M	ARSHALL I.	AGOLDMAN, 160 I	ivanslawn,
Aurora, I 3 white m	11., tel. 892- ales, Madison,	Wisk and	wallet stolen	GOLDMAN
only able	to describe a	ssailants	as possibly in	20s.
Since GOL	DMAN's Lytton	s store cr	edit card	
has been	used for 9 pur	chasés on	invoices 73490.	3,
735037, 7	99648, 800174,	820291 an	d 820694 forge	d with
name Maka	HALL COLDMAN .	200	<u>.                                      </u>	
Also, GOL	DMAN's Shell O	il credit	card #	used
for total	purchases of tion, 4223 Arm	\$365.45 On itaga Ava.	. Chicago, Ill	at for
nurchases	on unlicensed	1966 Pont	iac.	,
P 44 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		dit cand h	se heen used f	or
•			WE DEET RECT I	0.
GOLDMAN 's	telephone cre	billed to	tel. # 178-060	5 %
GOLDMAN 's	telephone cre toll charges	billed to	tel. # 178-060	
GOLDMAN 's	telephone cre toll charges	billed to	tel. # 178-060	
GOLDMAN 's following	toll charges	billed to	tel. # 178-060	
GOLDMAN 's following	toll charges	billed to	tel. # 178-060 7	
GOLDMAN's following  3-Bureau 2-Chicago 2-Memphis	AM Regular Mail	PEC-2	tel. # 178-060 7	
GOLDMAN's following  3 Bureau 2-Chicago 2-Memphis 2-Milwauk	AM Regular Mail	REC-2	tel. # 178-060	
GOLDMAN 's following  3 Bureau 2-Chicago 2-Memphis 2-Milwauk EJM:mk	AM Regular Mail	REC-2	tel. # 178-060 7	861-34
GOLDMAN's following  3 Bureau 2-Chicago 2-Memphis 2-Milwauk	AM Regular Mail S AM (C/ 1987)	REC-2	tel. # 178-060	
GOLDMAN 's following  3 Bureau 2-Chicago 2-Memphis 2-Milwauk EJM:mk	AM Regular Mail	REC-2	tel. # 178-060	
GOLDMAN's following  3-Bureau 2-Chicago 2-Memphis 2-Milwauk EJM:mk (9)	AM Regular Mail S AM (C/ 1987)	REC-2	tel. # 178-060	
GOLDMAN 's following  3 Bureau 2-Chicago 2-Memphis 2-Milwauk EJM:mk	AM Regular Mail S AM (C/ 1987)	REC-2	tel. # 178-060	

ANTERIOR DE PROPERTIES

in the contract of the contrac

5.00: 20 20 5x 5 5x 6 4 3

In the second offs, the second IRS/N is where we high a second N and N

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

and the probability of the state of the sta

as the relative of the contraction of the contract

(a)
printed
pr

HAY 15 10 20 19 10

Recy Comments

FBI Date:

Transmit the following in		
	(Type in plaintext or code)	
17.		

(Priority)

Date MO. & Day	Called	Area	No.	Originated From	Amt.
3/25	Chicago, Ill.	312	LA 2-9551	Memphs, Ten.	\$ .85
3/26	Memphis, Tenn.	901-3	58-6030	Leland, Mis.	.95
3/26	Memphis, Tenn.	901-3	63-9383	**	.50
3/26	Chicago, Ill.	312-2	77-2270	n w	1.30
3/27	Cullman, Ala.	205-7	39-0572	Clakdl, Mis.	.60
3/27	Calumet Cy, Ala.	312-	TO 2-9648	Memphs, Ten.	1.05
3/27	Cullman, Ala.	205-7	39-0572	Clakdl, Mis.	1.35
3/27	Chicago, Ill.	312-5	22-9551	14	1.45
3/28	Camden, Tenn.	901-5	84-8052	Marks, Mis.	.85
3/28	Memphis, Tenn.	901-5	<b>26-4</b> 000	Clakdl, Mis.	• 50
3/28	Memphis, Tenn.	901-3	63-9640	**	.65
3/28	E.Chicago, Ind.	219-3	98-2802	MarksMis.	.65
3/29	Camden, Tenn.	901-5	84-8052	Boonvl, Mis.	•40
н .	99 99	91		**	•40
I <b>†</b>	**************************************	,		**	<b>.4</b> 0
3/29	Memphis, Tenn.	901-2	74-9383	Bldwin, Mis.	•55
3/31	Memphis, Tenn.	901-3	63-9383	Boonvi, Mis.	.40
4/1	Chicago, Ill.	310-5	<b>22</b> -9551	•	.60
		-2	•/	• • .	

Approved:	SentM	Per

### F B I

	Date:	1
Transmit the following in	(Type in plaintext or code)	
Viα	(Priority)	
		<del>-</del>

# MI 44-388

Date Mo.	Called	Area No.	Originated From	Amt.
& Day				
4/1	Memphis, Tenn.	901-274-4914	Lake Cy,Fla.	\$ 1.00
4/3	Chicago, 111.	310- LA 2-9551	Memphs, Ten.	2.40
4/3	Memphis, Tenn.	901-363-9383	Chicago, Ill.	<b>.</b> 60
4/3	Cullman, Ala.	205-739-0572	99	.60
4/4	Chicago, Ill.	312- LA 2-9551	Memphs, Ten.	1.20

Detective JAMES MC FARLANE, Madison, Wis. PD, suggested possible tie-in of above with instant case in view of phone calls made to and originating at Memphis, Tenn., around 4/4/68, and in view of purchase of expensive shoes on stolen credit card Lytton's Co., Chicago.

# LEADS

# MEMPHIS OFFICE - AT MEMPHIS, TENN.

- 1. Will conduct investigation concerning telephone numbers at places called to determine pertinence this matter.
- 2. If matter cannot be resolved, will advise Chicago to secure original handwriting on charge purchases made at various establishments, Chicago, Ill., on stolen GOLDMAN credit cards.

-3-

Approved:	SentM	Per
Special Agent in Charge		

FBI  Date:  wing in	<u> </u>
2 200,	
ving in(Type in plaintext or code)	!
	i
(Priority)	
388	
O OFFICE - AT AURORA, ILL.	
CAGO, ILL.	
ll determine subscribers to telephone numbers li ssible pertinence this case.	.sted
ill in event Memphis suggests, secure original s with forged signatures of MARSHALL GOLDMAN for p iting examination.	ales ossik
KEE OFFICE - AT MILWAUKEE, WIS.	
ontact ROBERT NEMACHEK, security office, Wiscons one Co., to whom the stolen telephone credit car s matter has been referred.	in d ang
ARMED AND DANGEROUS	
-4-	
Sent M Per	

Special Agent in Charge

# FBI

	Date: <b>5/13/68</b>
Trans	mit the following in
Via _	AIRTEL
	(Priority)
	TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ATTENTION: ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) SUBJECT: MURKIN - COST DATA  Re Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/17/68.  The following information concerns cost data of captioned matter as furnished by all Bureau offices for the
	period, 4/4/68, through 4/30/68:  Regular Overtime Total Hours Hours
	1. A. Special Agents 60,529 3/4 19,113 79,643
	B. Clerical employees $11,722$ $1,535$ $13,257$ $72,251 3/4$ $20,648$ $92,900$
	2. Total mileage traveled by Bucars on this case - 332,849 miles
	3. Unusual or out of ordinary costs:
Air	a. Per diem \$6,498.00 b. Communications 2,332.46 c. Photography expense 797.44 d. Hotel room expense 59.48
	e. Plane fares 807.00
Ter	Xeroxing - \$119.36
A.M	Paper 9.50 128.86 THREE 1
1	S.D.3 - Bureau 2 - Memphis C. De HEG: mih
Reg	Mail Klakensen Sont
Reg	istered 1224 gent in Charge

5/13/58

AIMEL.

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

ATTEMPTON: ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION

FROM: DAC, MENPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN - COST DATA

Re Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/17/68.

period, 4/4/68, through 4/30/63: captioned matter as furnished by all Bureau offices for the The following information concerns cost data of

			72,251 3/4	20,6483	92,900
	в.	Clerical employees	11,722	1,535	13,857
1.	Α.	Special Agents	80,529 3/4	$19,113 \stackrel{1}{\scriptscriptstyle \circ}$	79,643
			hours H	ours	
			Regular O	vertime	Total

- 332,849 miles 2. Total mileage traveled by Bacars on this case -
- 3,

	Paper # 9.6	0 128.86	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
14 . 15	Xquoxing - 8119.2	2	4
A 18 1	Miscellancous -		
6.	Plane fares	307,00	
$\epsilon_i$ .	Hotel room expense	59,43	MER
	expense	797.44	0.0
С.	Photography		F 29 MIL
b.	Communications	2,332.46	Max 37 DIV
а.	Per diem	\$6,498.00	A second
CA CT + 1	DEED TO A COLOR OF THE	come to a company	07 du .
1,1111	sual or out of ordin	nary Costs:	"" "SA

HIC: ETT 2 - Memphis a - Eureau

Total



# ME 44-1987

4. Peak number of Special Agents working on this case during month of April, 1968 - - - 3075.

The above expenses do not include certain expenses such as additional long distance telephone calls, teletype expense and photography expenses for the Memphis Division which have not been billed to the office but which will be included in the succeeding cost data communication.

It should be noted that the per diem and plane fares of Inspector JOSEPH A. SULLIVAN and Illustrators HORACE HEAFNER and GEORGE C. MUMFORD of the Exhibit Section, Administrative Division, have not been included in the above calculations since these figures are available only at the Bureau.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

FBI WASH DC

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATION SECTION
MAY 1:3 1968

JELETYPE

FBI KAN CITY

706PM URGENT 5-13-68 ELN

TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS

FROM KANSAS CITY (44-760)

Mr. DeLoach
Mr. Mohr
Mr. Bishop
Mr. Casper
Mr. Callahan
Mr. Felt
Mr. Gole
Mr. Hose
Mr. Sullivan
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room
Miss Gandy

Telsen

MURKIN

WEEKLY SUMMARY.

INTERVIEWS WITH PRISONERS MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY (MSP)
CONTINUE. NO INFORMATION DEVELOPED RE COOLEY ORGANIZATION. SUBJECT
NEVER EMPLOYED AT LICENSE PLATE FACTORY IN MSP. J AND K HALLS AT MSP
ARE TOGETHER AND THEY CONTAIN THREE HUNDRED SIXTYFOUR CELLS. ROSTERS
ARE NOT KEPT OF EVERYONE IN A SPECIFIC HALL; YOU HAVE TO GO TO THE
INDIVIDUAL PRISONER'S RECORD TO GET THE LOCATION OF HIS CELL.

ANOTHER INMATE BY THE NAME OF JAMES DUANE WRAY CONTINUES TO BE INCARCERATED AT MSP. HE IS A WM IN K HALL, MSP NUMBER ZERO SIX SEVEN TWO ZERO AND HAS BEEN THERE SINCE APRIL SIXTYTHREE. BOSTON IDENTIFIED AS MILTON ZAVALOFSKI, MSP NUMBER ONE ZERO NINE EIGHT ZERO, WAS IN CELL EX-115 REC-27/4/- 32/4/

PAGE TWO

SIX ONE, WAS IN THE PRISON FROM DECEMBER TWENTYONE SIXTY UNTIL MAY
FIRST SIXTYSEVEN. NUMEROUS CELL ASSIGNMENTS NEVER CELLED WITH SUBJECT.
CARPENTER WORKED IN THE VEGETABLE ROOM. VALENTI ALSO HAD NUMEROUS
CELL ASSIGNMENTS BUT NEVER WITH THE SUBJECT.

GENE LNU IDENTIFIED AS GENE BARNES, MSP NUMBER SEVEN TWO TWO SEVEN ONE, STILL IN THE PRISON, INTERVIEWED THIS DATE ADVISED HE WAS IN THE SAME HALL AS SUBJECT BUT WAS NOT A FRIEND OF HIS AND COULD FURNISH NO PERTINENT INFORMATION REGARDING HIM. JOHN KENNETH HURTT, MSP NUMBER SEVEN FIVE FIVE ZERO TWO ALSO INTERVIEWED. ADMITTED SENDING FIFTEEN DOLLARS FOR STATIONERY BUT NOT CLOSE TO RAY AND SENT NO OTHER MONIES FOR HIM. COULD FURNISH NO PERTINENT INFORMATION.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

CAB

FBI WASH DC

MAY 13 8 12 PM 188 .

REC'D-TELETYPE UNIT FBI May 13 8 12 PM '68 May Control of the Co

FBI WASH DC

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COMMUNICATION SECTION

MAY 13 1968

Mr. Tolson Mr. DeLoach. Mr. Mohr. Mr. Bishop ... Mr. Casper Mr. Callahan Mr. Conrad. Mr. Felt. Mr. Gale. Mr. Rosen Mr. Sulhvan Mr. Tavel Mr. Trotter Tele. Room. Miss Hobass Miss Gandy

m

FBI KAN CITY

500 URGENT 5/13/68 PHM TO DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS, NEW YORK FROM KANSAS CITY 44-760

MURKIN

RE NEW YORK TEL MAY THIRTEEN LAST.

RECORDS TRANS WORLD AIRLINES (TWA) KANSAS CITY, REVEAL THAT COACH TICKET TWO TWO ZERO SEVEN ONE FIVE THREE ONE EIGHT, WAS PURCHASED APRIL SEVEN SIXTYEIGHT BY J. A. SMITH, FOR FLIGHT FROM LOS ANGELES TO CHICAGO TO ATLANTA, GA., AND RETURN FROM ATLANTA TICKET SHOWS THAT THIS INDIVIDUAL LEFT LOS ANGELES TO LOS ANGELES. APRIL SEVEN LAST FOR CHICAGO, LEFT CHICAGO APRIL EIGHT LAST FOR ATLANTA. ON APRIL NINE LAST AT ATLANTA HE EXCHANGED THIS TICKET FOR ONE GOING FROM ATLANTA TO CHICAGO TO LOS ANGELES. THE TICKET SHOWS HIM DEPARTING ATLANTA FOR CHICAGO ONE APRIL NINE LAST, AND REC-27 THE RESERVATIONS TO LOS ANGELES WERE LEFT OPEN. 44-38861-34

EX-115

TWO RECORDS REVEAL THIS PURCHASER USED A CREDIT CARD MAN BUYLAGE

THIS TICKET AND THAT THEY WILL HAVE FURTHER INFO REGARDING HIS IDENTITY WITHIN TWENTYFOUR HOURS.

ENDPAGE ONE AND CO. And

and the second second

un la compressión de la compressión de la figura de ser

The constant of the Lord No. 17.20 decided to the Constant Constant of the Con

్తుతుందును ఉంది. మండు కార్యాక్కి మంద్రమైనకి మనగుండు కారం ఉద్ది. - ఇక్కువుకు నిరమంగు ఉందని చేస్తే మనకికార్ కే కోరాలోంది.

Brown Lee

za za na skuja odska direkto. 1. – Aliska soft kao maja filmin kasa s 1. – Aliska su sa skuja kaja ka

me . Bre - and LA

MITTERANT

KC 44-760

PAGE TWO

TWA RECORDS FAIL TO REVEAL ANY INFO REGARDING COACH TICKET NO. TWO THREE ZERO ONE NINE FOUR NINE FIVE THREE.

P

END

WPK

FBI WASH DC

MAY 13 6 07 PH 18

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

# F B I May 13 6 of PM '68



2. 70 by 600

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATION SECTION
MAY 13 1968

TELETYPE

FBI WASH DC

FBI MEMPHIS

606PM URGENT 5-13-68 DGB

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987)

MURKIN; CR.

DIVISION MOTOR VEHICLES, RECORDS REFLECT TENNESSEE TITLE

ONE ZERO THREE NINE ONE NINE TWO FOUR FOR SHERATON HOUSE TRAILER

ISSUED JOHNNY R. SMITH, THREE FIVE NINE SEVEN LAMAR, MEMPHIS.

LEIN BY CONTINENTAL INVESTMENT CORP. PAID OFF BY OLD REPUBLIC

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, JANUARY NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN BASED ON

DEATH OF SMITH, NOVEMBER TWENTYSEVEN, SIXTYSIX. INFORMATION OF

DEATH FURNISHED BY BROTHER, NAME AND ADDRESS UNKNOWN. POLICY

NUMBER ONE ONE THREE EIGHT ZERO ISSUED FROM HOME OFFICE OF

COMPANY, CHICAGO. BVS, MEMPHIS, PRETIECTS SMITH DIED AT HERNANDO,

MISS., AND BURIED THERE. LEADS SET FORTH TO TIDENTIFY AND

ELIMINATE LOOK A LIKE. CONTINUOUS ATTENTION GIVEN TO

IDENTIFYING AND ELIMINATING OTHER LOOK A LIKES.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

END.

LCC

FBI WASH DC 1388

ce - Im

Mr Deloach
Mr Mohr
Mr Bishep
Mr Casper
Mr Callaban
Mr Cenrad
Mr Felt
Mr Gale
Mr Rosen
Mr Sullivan
Mr Tavel
Mr Trotter
Tele Room
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy

Mr. Tolson.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176